1840-A  SERIES
Output Power
Meter
User and Service Manual
♦  PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ♦
Copyright © 2001 IET Labs, Inc.
1840-A im/September, 2002
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988

Fed
Ref Des Description IET Part No. Mfg Code Mfg Part No.
C300 CAP ALUM 10 µF 150V 4450-3100 56289 30D106G150
C301 CAP ALUM 10 µF 150V 4450-3100 56289 30D106G150
CR300 DIODE 1N34A 60 PIV IR 30 mA GE 6082-1003 03877 1N34A
CR301 DIODE 1N34A 60 PIV IR 30 mA GE 6082-1003 03877 1N34A
J100 BINDING POST ASM 0938-3002 24655 0938-3002
J101 BINDING POST ASM 0938-3002 24655 0938-3002
J102 BINDING POST ASM 0938-3022 24655 0938-3002
M100 METER 5730-1280 24655 5730-1280
R100 RESISTOR A=1.87 K B=1.21K 1840-0410 24655 1840-0410
R101 RESISTOR A=1.87K B=1.21K 1840-0410 24655 1840-0410
R200 RESISTOR A=1.54K B=1.21K 1840-0420 24655 1840-0420
R201 RESISTOR A=1.54K B=1.21K 1840-0420 24655 1840-0420
R300 POT WW TRM 10K OHM 10 % 1T 6050-1800 24655 6050-1800
R301 RES FLM 2.61K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1261 81349 RN60D2611F
R302 RES FLM 1.54K 1 % 1/2W 6450-1154 81349 RN65D1541F
R303 RES FLM 1.1K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1110 81349 RN60D1101F
R304 RES COMP 6.8 K 5 % 1/2W 6100-2685 81349 RCR20G682J
8 MAINTENANCE
1840-A  Output Power Meter
ELECTRICAL PARTS  LIST (continuation.)
    Fed
Ref Des Description IET Part No. Mfg Code Mfg Part No.
R305 RES FLM 1.54K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1154 81349 RN60D1541F
R306 RES FLM 1.21K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1121 81349 RN60D1211F
R307 RES FLM 1.87K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1187 81349 RN60D1871F
R308 RES FLM 1.54K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1154 81349 RN60D1541F
R309 RES FLM 1.87K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1187 81349 RN60D1871F
R310 RES FLM 1.21K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1121 81349 RN60D1211F
R311 RES FLM 1.54K 1 % 1/4W 6350-1154 81349 RN60D1541F
R312 RES FLM 1.87K 1 % 1W 6550-1187 81349 RN75D1873F
R314 VALUE DETERMINED BY LAB ------------ ------- -----------------
R811 RES COMP 5.1 K OHM   5% 1/2W D 6100-2515 81349 RCR20G512J
R812 RES COMP 8.2 K 5% 1/2W 6100-2825 81349 RCR20G822J
R813 RES COMP 16 K OHM   5% 1/2W D 6100-3165 81349 RCR20G163J
R814 RES COMP 27 K 5% 1/2W 6100-3275 81349 RCR20G273J
R815 RES COMP 130 K OHM   5% 1/2W D 6100-4135 81349 RCR20G134J
R816 RES COMP 47 K 5% 1W 6110-3475 81349 RCR32G473J
R817 RES COMP 33 OHM 5% 1/2W 6100-0335 81349 RCR20G330J
R818 RES COMP 56 OHM 5% 1/2W 6100-0565 81349 RCR20G560J
R819 RES COMP 75   OHM   5% 1/2W D 6100-0755 81349 RCR20G750J
R820 RES COMP 91   OHM   5% 1/2W D 6100-0915 81349 RCR20G910J
R821 RES COMP 100 OHM  5% 1/2W 6100-1105 81349 RCR20G101J
S100 SWITCH ROTARY ASM 7890-2440 24655 7890-2440
S200 SWITCH ROTARY ASM 7890-2420 24655 7890-2420
S300 SWITCH ROTARY ASM 7890-2430 24655 7890-2430
T100 TRANSFORMER AUDIO 0365-4001 24655 0365-4001